10
1
Installation Systems
www.hilti.com | 0800-123 123456 10  Installation Systems
Nr. Height - H Length - L Thickness Weight per m
length
Order designation Sales
Quantity
Item Number
 16 mm 2 m 1 mm 565 g Install. channel MM-C-16 2m 16 m 00418748
 30 mm 2 m 1 mm 779 g Install. channel MM-C-30 2m 16 m 00418749
 30 mm 3 m 1 mm 779 g Install. channel MM-C-30 3m M10 18 m 00418776
 36 mm 2 m 1.75 mm 1.29 kg Install. channel MM-C-36 2m 16 m 00418750
 36 mm 3 m 1.75 mm 1.29 kg Install. channel MM-C-36 3m M10 18 m 00418751
Applications
Light and medium-duty pipe support systemsnn
Fastening ventilation ducts and cable traysnn
Technical data
MM-C
Material composition S250GD as per DIN EN 10346
Surface Finish Sendzimir galvanizedAdvantages
C-profile with serrated edgesnn
Reinforced slots for greater versatilitynn
Dimension marks assist installationnn
Modular channel systemnn
Installation channel
MM-C
The innovative channel system for light and medium-duty installations
    
2 www.hilti.com | 0800-123 12345610	 Installation Systems
Installation Systems
Nr. Length - L Bar height Weight Order designation Sales Quantity Item Number
 200 mm 30 mm 278 g Bracket MM-B-30/200 10 pc 00418752
 300 mm 30 mm 356 g Bracket MM-B-30/300 10 pc 00418753
 300 mm 36 mm 585 g Bracket MM-B-36/300 10 pc 00418754
 450 mm 36 mm 778 g Bracket MM-B-36/450 10 pc 00418755
 600 mm 36 mm 971 g Bracket MM-B-36/600 10 pc 00418756
Applications
Installation of pipe supports, air ducts and cable traysnn
Technical data
MM-B
Material composition Material channel: S235 JR
as per DIN EN 10025-2,
Material plate: S355 MC
as per DIN EN 10149-2
Surface Finish Galvanized
Advantages
Serrated C-sectionnn
Reinforced slots for greater versatility and rigiditynn
Matched to anchor loading capacitynn
Dimension marks assist installationnn
Bracket
MM-B
High-quality bracket for various applications
Angle brace
MM-AB
Ordering
Length - L Height - H Angle Weight Order designation Sales Quantity Item Number
202 mm 202 mm 45 ° 230 g Angle brace MM-AB 10 pc 00418772
 
10
3
Installation Systems
www.hilti.com | 0800-123 123456 10  Installation Systems
Nr. Connection
thread
Weight Order designation Sales Quantity Item Number
 M8 41.3 g T-head bolt MM-ST M8x40 50 pc 00418777
 M8 47.4 g T-head bolt MM-ST M8x60 50 pc 00418778
 M8 53.6 g T-head bolt MM-ST M8x80 50 pc 00418779
 M8 60.5 g T-head bolt MM-ST M8x100 50 pc 00418780
 M10 52.8 g T-head bolt MM-ST M10x40 50 pc 00418782
 M10 62.6 g T-head bolt MM-ST M10x60 50 pc 00418791
 M10 72.5 g T-head bolt MM-ST M10x80 50 pc 00418792
 M10 82.1 g T-head bolt MM-ST M10x100 50 pc 00418793
Applications
Fastening light and medium-duty pipingnn
Technical data
MM-ST
Material composition Plate: DD11 as per DIN EN 10111,
Nut: DC04 as per DIN EN 10130
Surface Finish Galvanized
Advantages
Extremely fast installation thanks to the unique fastening nn
mechanism
Easy height adjustment within the installation channelnn
Greater versatility thanks to various threaded rod lengthsnn
Serrated surfaces for easy, accurate adjustmentnn
T-head bolt
MM-ST
With a unique fastening mechanism for great versatility and higher productivity
Item no.
Rec. tensile load, Zrec (N) Rec. shear load, Qrec (N) Bending moment,
threaded rod 4.6
(Nm)1)
Tighting torque,
Md (Nm)
Channel I Channel II Channel I Channel II
MM-ST M8 1200 1500 1000 1000 6,4 12
MM-ST M10 1200 1500 1000 1000 12,8 16
Channel I: MM-C-16, MM-C-30
Channel II: MM-C-36
1) Calculation as per DIBt
 
4 www.hilti.com | 0800-123 12345610	 Installation Systems
Installation Systems
Connection thread Weight Order designation Sales Quantity Item Number
M6 25 g Pipe ring saddle MM-S M6 25 pc 00418759
M8 25 g Pipe ring saddle MM-S M8 25 pc 00418760
M10 24 g Pipe ring saddle MM-S M10 25 pc 00418761
Applications
Installing threaded rods for pipe and air duct suspension systemsnn
Technical data
MM-S
Material composition S355 MC as per DIN EN 10149-2
Surface Finish Galvanized
Advantages
Suitable for all three MM channel profilesnn
Can be fitted and removed without need for toolsnn
Easy alignment in the right positionnn
Pipe ring saddle
MM-S
The superior solution for attaching threaded rods to channels
Item no.
Rec. tensile load, Zrec (N) Rec. shear load, Qrec (N) Bending moment,
threaded rod 4.6
(Nm)1)
Tighting torque,
Md (Nm)
Channel I Channel II Channel I Channel II
MM-S M6 1200 1500 800 1000 2,6 5
MM-S M8 1200 1500 800 1000 6,4 12
MM-S M10 1200 1500 800 1000 12,8 16
Channel I: MM-C-16, MM-C-30
Channel II: MM-C-36

Handy, one-piece partnn
Wing nut
MM-WN
Handy, one-piece part for fitting connectors to channels
Item no.
Rec. tensile load, Zrec (N) Rec. shear load, Qrec (N) Tighting torque,
Md (Nm)Channel I Channel II Channel I Channel II
MM-WN M6 1200 1200 700 1000 5
MM-WN M8 1200 1500 1000 1000 5
MM-WN M10 1200 1500 1000 1000 5
Channel I: MM-C-16, MM-C-30
Channel II: MM-C-36
6 www.hilti.com | 0800-123 12345610	 Installation Systems
Installation Systems
Nr. Angle Weight Order designation Sales Quantity Item Number
 90 ° 75 g Angle MM-A-90 20 pc 00418757
 90 ° 52 g Angle MM-AH-90 20 pc 00418758
Applications
Assembly of frames and supporting structuresnn
Joining channels at right anglesnn
Recommended for U-frame structuresnn

Installation Systems
www.hilti.com | 0800-123 123456 10  Installation Systems
Weight Order designation Sales Quantity Item Number
333 g Rubber inlay MM-RI 10cm 100 00418768
6.66 kg Rubber inlay MM-RI 20m 1 00418767
Applications
Acoustic insulation of MM channel air duct supportsnn
Insulating layer between M8 and M10 threaded rod and the nn
ventilation duct
Technical data
MM-RI
Material composition EPDM
Hardness Insulation Material 55° +/- 5° Shore A
Temperature resistance tem-
perature range
-40°C - 110°C
For use with MM-C-16, MM-C-30, MM-C-36
Advantages
Suitable for all three types of MM channel profiles and M8/M10 nn
threaded rods
Prevents direct contact between the air duct and the channelnn
Large contact area between the channel insulation profile and nn
the air duct avoids transmission of vibration and
structure-borne sound
Quick and easy installation in the channelnn
Rubber inlay
MM-RI
The ideal acoustic insulation inlay for air duct supports
Applications
Optimization of suspension systems using channels and threaded nn
rods
Used together with MM channels, wing nuts and bracketsnn
Technical data
MM-CW
Material composition DD11 steel as per DIN EN 10111
Surface Finish Galvanized
For use with MM-C-16, MM-C-30, MM-C-36Advantages
Fits the MM channel system perfectlynn
Channel washer
MM-CW
For easy installation of threaded rods
Weight Order designation Sales Quantity Item Number
15 g Channel washer MM-CW M8 20 pc 00418769
15 g Channel washer MM-CW M10 20 pc 00418770
10 www.hilti.com | 0800-123 12345610	 Installation Systems
Installation Systems
Nr. For use with Weight Order designation Sales Quantity Item Number
 MM-C-16 2 g Channel end cap MM-E-16 50 pc 00418773
 MM-C-30 3.2 g Channel end cap MM-E-30 50 pc 00418774
 MM-C-36 4 g Channel end cap MM-E-36 50 pc 00418775
Applications
Installation channel edge protectionnn
Technical data
MM-E
Additional product information Made of polypropylene (PP),
suitable for all MM installation
channels
Advantages
Suitable for all installation channelsnn
Channel end cap
MM-E
Suitable for all installation channels
  
10
11
Installation Systems
www.hilti.com | 0800-123 123456 10  Installation Systems
Copper pipes for water (DIN 1786 and 1754 (bare))
Pipe
DN
Number
of pipes
Length of
channel*
[mm]
Span width [in m]
(distance between channels) Fastening on concrete
1 1.5 2 2.5 3
HUS-I 6 HKD
M6x25
HKD
M8x25
HKD
M10x25 Direct fastening** HUS-P 6 Direct
fastening***
15 4 500 2 2 2 2 X-HS_X-U 32/ DKH 48 2 GHP20/XU-27
6 500 2 2 2 2 X-HS_X-U 32/ DKH 48 2 GHP20/XU-27
8 600 2 2 2 2 X-HS_X-U 32/ DKH 48 2 GHP20/XU-27
10 700 2 2 2 2 X-HS_X-U 32/ DKH 48 2 GHP20/XU-27
20 4 600 2 2 2 2 X-HS_X-U 32/ DKH 48 2 GHP20/XU-27
6 600 2 2 2 2 X-HS_X-U 32/ DKH 48 2 GHP20/XU-27
8 700 2 2 2 2 X-HS_X-U 32/ DKH 48 2 GHP20/XU-27
10 800 2 2 2 2 X-HS_X-U 32/ DKH 48 2 GHP20/XU-27
25 4 600 2 2 2 2 X-HS_X-U 32/ DKH 48 2 GHP20/XU-27
6 600 2 2 2 2 X-HS_X-U 32/ DKH 48 2 GHP20/XU-27
8 700 2 2 2 2 X-HS_DKH 48 2 XU-27
10 800 2 2 2 2 X-HS_DKH 48 2 XU-27
32 4 600 2 2 2 2 X-HS_DKH 48 2 XU-27
6 700 2 2 2 2 X-HS_DKH 48 2 XU-27
8 800 2 2 2 2 X-HS_DKH 48 2 XU-27
10 1000 2 2 2 2 X-HS_DKH 48 2 XU-27
40 4 600 2 2 2 2 X-HS_DKH 48 2 XU-27
6 700 2 2 2 2 X-HS_DKH 48 2 XU-27
8 800 2 2 2 2 X-HS_DKH 48 2 XU-27
50 2 600 2 2 2 2 X-HS_DKH 48 2 XU-27
4 700 2 2 2 2 X-HS_DKH 48 2 XU-27
6 800 2 2 2 2 X-HS_DKH 48 2
65 2 600 2 2 2 2 X-HS_DKH 48 2
4 800 2 2 2 2 X-HS_DKH 48 2
6 1000 2 2 2 2 2
80 2 600 2 2 2 2 X-HS_DKH 48 2
4 1000 2 2 2 2 X-HS_DKH 48 2